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Names and Contents of Hazardous Substances

BEYR
Hazardous Substance
B ER it} i ] A ZRBR | LRI
Name of the parts (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (VI)) (PBB) (PBDE)
;%mg o o o o o o
DVD loader
DVD k& X O O (@] O O
Subwoofer
HEESH % © © © © ©
Loudspeakers
R\ #EIT © © © © © ©
PWBs
e PR 4B A x © © © © ©
Accessories (Remote
control & cables)
e (B, % © © © © ©
BIR%, EEL)
Batteries in Remote
Control (ZnC) X O @) O O @)
IETEREM

RFARMIE S)/T 11364 BIHLESR T,

The table is formulated according to S)/T 11364.

O RRZAEMRE GBI EH M AT S EHE GB/T 26572 MEMREERAT,

O: Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials
for this part is below the limit requirement in GB/T 26572.

Xt RRZBEEVREDEEBHNE SRR EBEL GB/T 26572 IENREZX,
X Indicates that this hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous
materials used for this part is above the limit requirement in GB/T 26572.

dfﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁl@ Environmental Protection Use Period

BARRIEHR (+45) . BFESFRTHATYRELRERNZG T2 R EINE R,
AFREMAZEFRESFB I 2N TRERTESRINEAE . M ER=BIRFHHIR,
This logo refers to the period (10 years) during which the hazardous substances in electronic

and electrical products will not leak or mutate so that the use of these [substances] will not
result in any severe environmental pollution, any bodily injury or damage to any assets.
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%fﬁéﬁaﬁ’i MY i fiRE HiP@4.2
1mes iE2s
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B miR TR Ym e fE=
S 528
H.264/AVC 25 Mbps
HiP@4.2
WMV9 45 Mbps

BAL PS AREEHY .mpg A .mpeg X

I

« =57 PAL/NTSC
«  HDMI il 480i/576i. 480p/576p.
720p. 1080i. 1080p. 1080p24

R

«  S/PDIF #iF S5 A
« [A%h: IEC 60958-3
o J4F TOSLINK
o MP3: 32 Fiik. 441 Tk 48 Tk
o WMA: 441 T#f. 48 T#fk
o EEEEX:
« MP3: 32 kbps - 320 kbps
« WMA: 48 kbps - 192 kbps

FIRER LA e (RLES
1o 1o8s
PCM. MPEG 1. 40 Mbps
DTS core. MPEG 2
MPEG. MP3
FLV BREEFHI fiv X4
Z YRR AR % VRY:E:A
oEs foEs
MP3, AAC  H264/AVC & 25 Mbps
iR HiP@4.2
H.263 38.4 Mbps

3GP BESHHY 3gp X

WE

. FEBE:
o BOMNMRZ E/p E:
FM 87.5 — 108 JKik (50 Fiik)
o A /RIT ZE=M:
FM 87.5-108 JKiik (50/100 Fi%)
«  f5RH: FM50dB
o SRR
FM 180 #f2% - 12.5 F#F / =3dB

Y I Ym it fEZE
1o2s o2s
AAC, MPEG 4 ASP  38.4 Mbps
HE-AAC
H.264/AVC B &K 25 Mbps
ik HiP@4.2
RM BEEHFHY rm, .rv Fl .rmvb XX (&
AT I AR+ EiX)
B I IR e BT ES
1528 525

AAC, COOK RV30, Rv40 40 Mbps

USB

. FRAM: &R USB (2.0)

o EKRIZFF: USBIBEFESER (MSC)
o NHERSZ: FAT16. FAT32. NTFS

Ihrl B8
o BEEINE: 1000 E RMS (30% THD)
o SMEWMR: 20 HH%E - 20 FlF/ £3 dB
« {2t > 65dB (CCR)/ (A JIFD)
. BARSUE:

< AUX: 21K

« AUDIOIN: 1 fR

« USBI®A: 5{k=, 500 2% (&
)

TEE

. HE:

o UM/RE: £9220-240 1K, 50 M52
o WTEMMAMK: £9110-127
1K/220-240 1R, 50-60 fifizx
. BFHVEE: £ 220-240 1K,
50 JifZ4
«  INEE 160 B
. FHLMEE <05 R
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Respect copyrights
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Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Amharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espaiiol 6983
Catalén 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
3 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
EAAnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Gujarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385
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Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

lvrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian
Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swahili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik

Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tiirkce
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukerainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
838l
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476

8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482

8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085
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Blu-ray

3—/ ™

“Blu-ray 3D ™" and "“Blu-ray 3D ™ " logo are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

2

VIDEO

‘DVD Video' is a trademark of DVD Format/
Logo Licensing Corporation.

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of
Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be
trademarks of their respective owners.

Master Audio | Essential

Manufactured under license under U.S. Patent
Nos: 5,956,674; 5,974,380; 6,226,616; 6,487,535;
7,392,195,7,272,567;7,333,929;7,212,872

& other U.S. and worldwide patents issued

& pending. DTS-HD, the Symbol, & DTS-

HD and the Symbol together are registered
trademarks & DTS-HD Master Audio | Essential
is a trademark of DTS, Inc. Product includes
software. © DTS, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

XIDOLBY

TRUEITY
DIGITAL PLUS

Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol
are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

DIVX*
HD

DivX ® DivX Certified ¢, DivX Plus ® HD
and associated logos are trademarks of Rovi

Corporation or its subsidiaries and are used
under license.

ABOUT DIVXVIDEO: DivX © is a digital video
format created by DivX, LLC, a subsidiary

of Rovi Corporation. This is an official DivX
Certified ® device that plays DivX video.Visit
divx.com for more information and software
tools to convert your files into DivX videos.
ABOUT DIVXVIDEO-ON-DEMAND: This
DivX Certified ® device must be registered

in order to play purchased DivXVideo-on-
Demand (VOD) movies.To obtain your
registration code, locate the DivXVOD section
in your device setup menu. Go to vod.divx.com
for more information on how to complete your
registration.

DivX Certified © to play DivX © and DivX Plus
° HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD
including premium content.

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition
Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are
trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI
Licensing LLC in the United States and other
countries.

CLASS 1
LASER PRODUCT
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